
Concordia (1-4, 1-4) -vs- California Baptist (4-9, 2-3)
04/02/2021 at Riverside, CA (Lancer Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 04/02/2021
Time: 3:00 PM
Site: Riverside, CA
Venue: Lancer Aquatic Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Concordia 0 4 1 4 9
California Baptist 2 5 3 1 11

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 4:24 CBU G Madison East
1st 3:55 CBU G Jamie Hutton
2nd 6:30 CBU G-E Amy Branch
2nd 6:10 CUI G Kim Reidel
2nd 5:53 CBU G Megan Henry
2nd 5:17 CBU G Katie Fugit
2nd 5:06 CUI G Ta'iuta Uiagalelei
2nd 2:39 CBU G Jamie Hutton
2nd 2:02 CUI G Kim Reidel
2nd 0:46 CBU G-E Vicky Martinez
2nd 0:15 CUI G Tamsyn Evezard
3rd 5:41 CBU G Kira O'Donell
3rd 4:39 CUI G Madison Ravelo
3rd 4:06 CBU G Jamie Hutton
3rd 1:52 CBU G Vicky Martinez
4th 7:05 CUI G Dailynn Santoro
4th 6:34 CBU G Maddie Schwegler
4th 2:51 CUI G-E Kim Reidel
4th 2:29 CUI G Madison Ravelo
4th 1:39 CUI G Mauriama Moore

Team Statistics

CUI CBU
Shots 29 33
Goals 9 11
Assists 8 9
Points 17 20
Exclusions 4 9
Steals 5 10
Sprints 0-4 4-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:39 CUI E Dailynn Santoro
1st 3:03 CBU E Morgan Baker
1st 5:08 CBU E Maddie Schwegler
2nd 0:56 CUI E Paige Henson
2nd 1:30 CBU E Lahela Rosario
2nd 2:25 CBU E Lahela Rosario
2nd 2:58 CUI E Emily Tucker
2nd 6:38 CUI E Kim Reidel
3rd 2:50 CBU E Kira O'Donell
4th 3:04 CBU E Kinga Wisniewska
4th 3:45 CBU E Madison East
4th 5:55 CBU E Abby Mammen
4th 6:21 CBU E-P Caelan Loroff



Individual
 
 
Concordia 9

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1B Tatiana Cava 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
2 Kat Cheren 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Farrah Martin 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 0-0
4 Josie Miller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Ta'iuta Uiagalelei 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
6 Alayna Regier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Janie Hobbs 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0-0
8 Kim Reidel 8 3 1 4 1 0 1 0-0
9 Andie Perreira 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0-1
10 Mauriama Moore 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
11 Madison Ravelo 4 2 0 2 0 3 0 0-0
12 Paige Henson 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
13 Valerie Pederson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Cecilia Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Dailynn Santoro 6 1 1 2 1 2 1 0-0
16 Tamsyn Evezard 5 1 0 1 0 2 0 0-3
17 Emily Tucker 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 29 9 8 17 4 9 5 0-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1B Tatiana Cava 31:54 11 10

Totals 11 10

California Baptist 11

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1D Kyra Foley 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
2 Katie Fugit 3 1 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
3 Maddie Schwegler 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 0-0
4 Krista Krantz 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4-0
5 Jamie Hutton 5 3 1 4 0 0 4 0-0
6 Melinna Galbraith 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Nikkol Webber 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0-0
8 Madison East 3 1 2 3 1 0 0 0-0
9 Kinga Wisniewska 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
10 Amy Branch 2 1 2 3 0 0 0 0-0
11 Morgan Baker 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0-0
12 Caelan Loroff 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
13 Vicky Martinez 4 2 0 2 0 1 0 0-0
14 Kira O'Donell 6 1 0 1 1 2 1 0-0
17 Kyndall Burrell 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
18 Megan Henry 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
21 Lahela Rosario 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
24 Abby Mammen 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 33 11 9 20 9 4 10 4-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1D Kyra Foley 32:00 9 13

Totals 9 13


